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 1:00:00  38 40    

HORAIRES Itinéraire KMS  
Routes 

à 38 km/h à 40 km/h Partiel Total Reste 
12:00 12:00 Départ fictif - Conseil Départemental 13 0,00 0,00    

  Marseille 
: 

     

  avenue de St Just, rue Alphonse Daudet,      

  rue de Roubaix, av. de la Rose,      

  av. de la Croix Rouge, Grand Rue,      

  Plan de Cuques : 5,00 5,00    
  av. Louis Anjolras, av. de la libération,      

  av.Frédéric Chevillon, av. Frédéric Mistral,      

  Allauch : 2,50 7,50    
  av. Salvador Allende, av.Vaterstetten,      

  av. Marcel Julien, av.Lei-Rima 1,50 9,00    

12:20 12:20 Départ réel - Allauch (Logis Neuf) 0,00 0,0 145,3 176 D 908 

12:29 12:29 Carrefour Pichauris 6,00 6,0 139,3 305 D 908 

12:33 12:33 Sommet les Termes 2,80 8,8 136,5 394 D 908 

12:34 12:33 Carrefour D 908 / D 7 0,50 9,3 136,0 378 D 908 

12:36 12:35 Rond Point des Bédelins 0,90 10,2 135,1 337 D 908 

12:36 12:35 Auberge neuve 0,20 10,4 134,9 320 D 908 

12:38 12:37 Rond Point de Valdone 1,30 11,7 133,6 280 D 908 

12:38 12:38 Carrefour Gédimat 0,30 12,0 133,3 265 D 908 

12:39 12:38 Carrefour Petit Valdone 0,10 12,1 133,2 300 D 46a 

12:41 12:39 Carrefour D 46a / D 46e 1,20 13,3 132,0 311 D 46a 

12:43 12:42 Rond Point des Gournauds 1,80 15,1 130,2 320 D 46 

12:44 12:43 Carrefour la Diote 0,70 15,8 129,5 310 D 46 

12:45 12:44 Rond Point Gréasque/centre 0,40 16,2 129,1 305 D 46 

12:46 12:44 Rond Point Greasque/Gardanne 0,40 16,6 128,7 308 D 46 

12:46 12:45 Rond Point Greasque/centre commercial 0,20 16,8 128,5 311 D 46 

12:48 12:47 Rond Point D 46/D 96 1,40 18,2 127,1 270 D 46 

12:49 12:47 Fuveau-Carrefour D 46/Chemin des Vertus 0,20 18,4 126,9 268 VC 

12:49 12:48 Carrefour Chemin des Vertus/Chemin des Mines 0,50 18,9 126,4 280 VC 

12:50 12:49 Giratoire Chemins des Vertus/Chemin de la Foux 0,60 19,5 125,8 288 VC 

12:51 12:49 Pont très étroit - véhicules sur 1 file 0,30 19,8 125,5 285 VC 

12:51 12:50 Carrefour chemin de la Foux / D 46b 0,20 20,0 125,3 280 D 46b 

12:52 12:50 Passage supérieur Autoroute 0,30 20,3 125,0 284 D 46b 

12:55 12:53 Entrée Belcodène 2,20 22,5 122,8 385 D 46b 

12:57 12:55 Carrefour D 46b/ D 46c 1,00 23,5 121,8 370 D 46b 

12:57 12:55 Mairie Belcodène 0,10 23,6 121,7 360 D 46b 

12:59 12:57 Carrefour D 46b/D 908 1,40 25,0 120,3 361 D 46b 

13:03 13:01 Carrefour D 908 / D 46c 2,60 27,6 117,7 425 D 908 

13:04 13:01 Carrefour D 908/D 45e 0,30 27,9 117,4 426 D 908 

13:11 13:08 Peynier Carrefour D 908/D 56b 4,60 32,5 112,8 285 D 908 

13:11 13:09 Peynier Rond Point Audigier D 908/D 57 0,40 32,9 112,4 274 D 908 

13:14 13:11 Carrefour Plan d'Escale 1,60 34,5 110,8 262 D 908 

13:16 13:13 Trets -Giratoire D 908/D 6 1,10 35,6 109,7 252 D 908 

13:16 13:13 Carrefour D 908a/D 12 0,20 35,8 109,5 250 D 12 

13:17 13:14 Carrefour giratoire D 12 av. St Zacharie 0,40 36,2 109,1 264 D 12 

13:17 13:14 Carrefour cimetière de Trets 0,10 36,3 109,0 264 D 12 

13:24 13:21 Hameau de Kirbon 4,50 40,8 104,5 420 D 12 
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13:28 13:25 Sommet Pas de la Couelle GPM 1 2,60 43,4 101,9 525 D 12 

13:31 13:28 Entrée dans le Var 2,00 45,4 99,9 413 D 85 

13:37 13:33 Saint Zacharie -Carrefour Mairie D 85/D 560 3,90 49,3 96,0 261 D 85 

13:41 13:37 Carrefour Moulin de Redon 2,50 51,8 93,5 235 D 560 

13:43 13:39 Carrefour D 560 / D 45d 1,00 52,8 92,5 230 D 560 

13:46 13:41 Auriol-Rond Point de Pujol D 560/D 45a 1,80 54,6 90,7 206 D 45a 

13:49 13:44 Pont Pied de l'Espigoulier 1,80 56,4 88,9 222 D 45a 

14:02 13:57 Carrefour La Coutronne 8,60 65,0 80,3 620 D 45a 

14:08 14:02 Sommet de l'Espigoulier - GPM 2 3,40 68,4 76,9 736 D 2 



 

 

 

HORAIRES Itinéraire KMS  
Routes 

à 38 
km/h 

à 40 
km/h 

Partiel Total Reste 

14:22 14:16 Rond Point Parc de Saint Pons 9,00 77,4 67,9 220 D 2 

14:24 14:18 Gémenos 1,60 79,0 66,3 158 D 2 

14:26 14:19 Carrefour D 2/D 396 0,80 79,8 65,5 142 D 396 

14:26 14:20 Rond Point D 396 centre Gémenos 0,20 80,0 65,3 142 D 396 

14:27 14:20 Rond Point D 396/ D 42e 0,60 80,6 64,7 127 D 396 

14:30 14:24 Rond Point Coulin D 396/D 8N 2,20 82,8 62,5 124 D 8N 

14:36 14:29 Sommet Col de l'Ange D 8N/D 1 3,50 86,3 59,0 217 D 1 

14:38 14:31 Carrefour D 1/D 3d 1,10 87,4 57,9 250 D 1 

14:43 14:36 Sommet cote des Bastides 3,70 91,1 54,2 356 D 1 

14:44 14:37 Roquefort la Bédoule 0,70 91,8 53,5 318 D 1 

14:47 14:40 Carrefour D 1/D 41c 1,80 93,6 51,7 277 D 41c 

14:47 14:40 La Bédoule carrefour coopérative D 1/D 41c 0,10 93,7 42,3 265 D 41c 

14:49 14:41 Carrefour des rouvières D 41c/D 41d 0,90 94,6 41,4 220 D 41d 

14:50 14:43 Carrefour D:41c/CD 559a 0,80 95,4 40,6 218 D 559a 

14:52 14:45 La Bédoule entrée 1,40 96,8 39,2 277 D 559a 

14:53 14:45 Carrefour D 559a/D 1 0,50 97,3 38,7 275 D 1 

15:00 14:52 Rond Point la Gare de Cassis D 1 4,60 101,9 34,1 127 D 1 

15:02 14:54 Rond Point St Jean D 1/D 559 1,20 103,1 32,9 88 D 1 

15:03 14:54 Carrefour Total 0,20 103,3 32,7 80 D 559 

15:03 14:55 Belvedère Cassis 0,20 103,5 32,5 59 D 559 

15:05 14:56 Carrefour Imbert entrée Cassis 1,10 104,6 31,4 97 D 559 

15:05 14:57 Carrefour route des Crêtes D 559 / D 141 0,20 104,8 31,2 55 D 559 

15:08 14:59 Carrefour des Janots 1,80 106,6 29,4 160 D 559 

15:09 15:01 Giratoire de Bellefille D 559 / D 559a 0,90 107,5 37,8 207 D 559 

15:14 15:05 Pont supérieur chemin de fer 2,90 110,4 34,9 92 D 559 

15:16 15:07 Carrefour Entrée La Ciotat 1,40 111,8 33,5 58 D 559 

15:17 15:08 Avenue Emile Bodin 0,70 112,5 32,8 31 D 559 

15:17 15:09 Giratoire E.Bodin/Puit de Brunet 0,20 112,7 32,6 39 D 141 

15:18 15:09 Rond Point Jules Ferry 0,50 113,2 32,1 39 D 141 

15:19 15:10 Rond Point Fardeloup 0,30 113,5 31,8 41 D 141 

15:19 15:10 Carrefour avenue Marcel Camusso 0,40 113,9 31,4 43 D 141 

15:25 15:16 Carrefour du sémaphore D 141 / D 141b 3,50 117,4 27,9 328 D 141 

15:26 15:17 Sommet route des Crêtes - GPM 3 0,60 118,0 27,3 342 D 141 

15:35 15:25 Carrefour 5,60 123,6 21,7 284 D 141 

15:36 15:26 Carrefour-Descente très dangereuse + de 25% 1,00 124,6 20,7 215 D 141 

15:37 15:27 Carrefour -Descente très dangereuse + de 25% 0,40 125,0 20,3 134 D 141 

15:38 15:28 Carrefour route des Crêtes D 141/D 559 0,90 125,9 19,4 55 D 559 

15:39 15:29 Carrefour entrée Cassis route Imbert 0,20 126,1 19,2 37 D 559 

15:40 15:30 Belvedère Cassis 1,10 127,2 18,1 59 D 559 

15:41 15:30 Carrefour Total 0,10 127,3 18,0 80 D 559 

15:41 15:31 Rond Point D 1/D 559 St Jean 0,20 127,5 17,8 88 D 559 

15:42 15:32 Rond Point route de Carnoux D 559/D 41e 0,60 128,1 17,2 97 D 559 

15:48 15:37 Carrefour Camp de carpiagne 3,70 131,8 13,5 234 D 559 

15:54 15:43 Sommet col de la Gineste 3,90 135,7 9,6 326 D 559 

15:58 15:47 Marseille - Virage de Vaufrèges 2,80 138,5 6,8 169 D 559 

16:01 15:50 Rond Point de Luminy D 559/CV 1,90 140,4 4,9 89 D 559 

16:02 15:51 Carrefour du Redon D 559 0,60 141,0 4,3 81 D 559 

16:06 15:54 Obélisque Mazargues D 559 2,30 143,3 2,0 36 D 559 

16:07 15:56 Carrefour rue Aviateur le Brix 0,90 144,2 1,1 15 D 559 

16:08 15:57 les Etablissement Peugeot 0,60 144,8 0,5 10 D 559 



 

 

16:08 15:57 Carrefour Gustave Ganay 0,20 145,0 0,3 10 D 559 
16:09 15:57 Carrefour boulevard Gaston Ramon 0,10 145,1 0,2 10 D 559 
16:09 15:57 Arrivée Marseille (Orange Vélodrome) 0,20 145,3 0,0 11 D 559 

 


